Traditional Undergraduates by Sex & Full/Part-Time

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N Total %
Row Labels N % N
Female 150 2.7% 3369 60.6% 3519 63.3%
Male 127 2.3% 1912 34.4% 2039 36.7%

Grand Total 5.0% 5281 95.0% 5558

Traditional Undergraduates by Gender & Race/Ethnicity

Column Labels

Female Male Total N

Row Labels \ \

American Indian/Alaskan Native 6 0.1% 3 0.1% 9 0.2%
Asian 268 4.8% 189 3.4% 457 8.2%
Black or African American 140 2.5% 95 1.7% 235 4.2%
Hispanics of any race 928 16.7% 503 9.1% 1431 25.7%
Nonresident Alien 67 1.2% 45 0.8% 112 2.0%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 27 0.5% 25 0.4% 52 0.9%
Two or More Races 256 4.6% 165 3.0% 421 7.6%
Unknown 82 1.5% 51 0.9% 133 2.4%
White 1745 31.4% 963 17.3% 2708 48.7%

Grand Total 3519 63.3% 2039 36.7% 5558 100.0%

Traditional Undergraduates by School

Row Labels N %

Behavioral and Applied Sciences 761 13.7%
Business and Management 859 15.5%
Honors College 47 0.8%
Liberal Arts and Sciences 2330 41.9%
Music and the Arts 650 11.7%
Nursing 354 6.4%
Theology 249 4.5%
Undeclared 308 5.5%

Grand Total 5558 100.0%



Traditional Undergraduates by Major

Row Labels

Acting for the Stage & Screen
Allied Health B.A.

Allied Health B.S.

Applied Exercise Science
Applied Health

Applied Health Interest

Art

Athletic Training
Athletic Training Interest
Biblical Studies
Biochemistry
Biochemistry Interest
Biology

Biology Interest
Business Management
Business: Accounting
Business: Economics

Business: Finance

Business: International Business
Business: Marketing
Chemistry

Chemistry Interest

Christian Ministries

Cinematic Arts

Cinematic Arts: Production
Commercial Music
Communication Studies
Composition

Computer Information Systems
Computer Science

Economics

Economics with Concentration
English

Global Studies

Graphic Design

History

Honors Humanities - PTHWY Il
Journalism

Liberal Studies

Math/Physics

Mathematics

N
40

10
341
164

32

41
31

56
44
11
136
43
403
114
34
53
81
150
19

73
58
77
53
323
10
22
63
16

136
70
104
56
47
64
245

56

%
0.7%
0.2%
0.2%
6.1%
3.0%
0.6%

0.7%
0.6%
0.1%
1.0%
0.8%
0.2%
2.4%
0.8%
7.3%
2.1%
0.6%
1.0%
1.5%
2.7%
0.3%
0.0%
1.3%
1.0%
1.4%
1.0%
5.8%
0.2%
0.4%
1.1%
0.3%
0.1%
2.4%
1.3%
1.9%
1.0%
0.8%
1.2%
4.4%
0.1%
1.0%

Row Labels

Music

Music and Worship
Nursing

Nursing Interest
Nursing - Not Admitted
Nursing - Pre-Admitted

Performance - Bassoon
Performance - Cello
Performance - Clarinet
Performance - Flute
Performance - French Horn
Performance - Guitar
Performance - Oboe
Performance - Organ
Performance - Percussion
Performance - Piano
Performance - Saxophone
Performance - Trombone
Performance - Trumpet
Performance - Viola
Performance - Violin
Performance - Voice
Philosophy

Physical Education
Physics

Political Science
Pre-Engineering 2/2
Pre-Engineering 3/2
Psychology
Screenwriting

Social Science

Social Work

Social Work Interest
Sociology
Spanish
Theater Arts
Theology
Undeclared
Visual Art
Youth Ministry
Grand Total

U W W W N O PR EFEP WNNMNMNOPRE

o NV O N B~ NN
= O O L, J O

681
13
16

105
42

139
21
40
47

308
33
46

5558

1.3%
0.8%
4.8%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%

0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.2%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.4%
0.5%
0.7%
0.5%
1.8%
0.4%
0.2%
12.3%
0.2%
0.3%
1.9%
0.8%
2.5%
0.4%
0.7%
0.8%
5.5%
0.6%
0.8%
100.0%



Traditional Undergraduates by State

Row Labels N % Row Labels N

Alaska 9 0.2% Missouri 8 0.1%
Arkansas 3 0.1% Montana 8 0.1%
Arizona 94  1.7% North Carolina 5 0.1%
Armed Forces Europe 6 0.1% North Dakota 3 0.1%
Armed Forces Pacific 1 0.0% Nebraska 2 0.0%
California 4487 81.8% New Hampshire 1 0.0%
Colorado 123 2.2% New Jersey 10 0.2%
Connecticut 2 0.0% New Mexico 6 0.1%
Delaware 2 0.0% Nevada 48 0.9%
Florida 9 0.2% New York 12 0.2%
Georgia 6 0.1% Ohio 6 0.1%
Guam 1 0.0% Oklahoma 5 0.1%
Hawaii 76  1.4% Oregon 118 2.2%
lowa 9 0.2% Pennsylvania 15 0.3%
Idaho 10 0.2% Rhode Island 1 0.0%
Illinois 57 1.0% South Carolina 1 0.0%
Indiana 12 0.2% Tennessee 5 0.1%
Kansas 10 0.2% Texas 33 0.6%
Kentucky 1 0.0% Utah 4 0.1%
Massachusetts 4 0.1% Virginia 11 0.2%
Maryland 3 0.1% Washington 203 3.7%
Maine 2 0.0% Wisconsin 12 0.2%
Michigan 14  0.3% West Virginia 1 0.0%

Minnesota 23 O:S78 Grand Total 5482 100.0%

* Total student numbers may differ from previous data due to students who live outside of the United States.

Traditional Undergraduates by Country

Row Labels \ % Row Labels \

Albania 1 0.0% Japan 8 0.1%
Brazil 1 0.0% Republic of Korea 3 0.1%
Bulgaria 1 0.0% Russian Federation 1 0.0%
Canada 5 0.1% Singapore 1 0.0%
China 2 0.0% Taiwan 1 0.0%
Costa Rica 1 0.0% United Kingdom 2 0.0%
Egypt 1 0.0% Unknown 39 0.7%
France 1 0.0% United States 5482 98.6%
Hong Kong 3 0.1% Vietnam 3 0.1%
Indonesia 2 N7 Grand Total 5558 100.0%



Traditional Undergraduates by Religious Preference

Row Labels % Row Labels

Anglican 8 0.1% Independent 18 0.3%
Assembly of God 160 2.9% Interdenominational 18 0.3%
Baptist 451  8.1% Lutheran 112 2.0%
Bible 34  0.6% Mennonite 15 0.3%
Bible Brethren 1 0.0% Methodist 37 0.7%
Brethren 6 0.1% Missionary Church 18 0.3%
Brethren in Christ 3 0.1% Muslim 1 0.0%
Buddhist 1 0.0% Nazarene 57 1.0%
Catholic 495 8.9% Nondenominational 1193 21.5%
Christian 1072 19.3% None 54 1.0%
Christian Disciples 8 0.1% Open Bible Standard Churches 2 0.0%
Christian Methodist Episcopal 2 0.0% Pentecostal 103 1.9%
Christian Missionary Alliance 34  0.6% Presbyterian 266 4.8%
Christian Science 1 0.0% Protestant 46 0.8%
Church of Christ 28 0.5% Quaker 5 0.1%
Church of God 26 0.5% Reformed 40 0.7%
Congregational 13 0.2% Roman Catholic 79 1.4%
Episcopal 12 0.2% Salvation Army 1 0.0%
Evangelical Covenant 45  0.8% Seventh Day Adventist 27 0.5%
Evangelical Free 144 2.6% United Church of Christ 2 0.0%
Evangelical Methodist 1 0.0% United Methodist 13 0.2%
Foursquare 118 2.1% Unknown Denomination 13 0.2%
Free Methodist 23 0.4% Wesleyan 10 0.2%
Friends 20 0.4% Worldwide Church of God 1 0.0%
Holiness 3 0.1% No Response 718 12.9%

Grand Total 5558 100.0%



	Sheet1

