Traditional Undergraduates by Sex & Full/Part-Time  Column Labels							
	Part-Time Full-Time						
Row Labels		N	%	N	%		
Female		150	2.7%	3369	60.6%	3519	63.3%
Male		127	2.3%	1912	34.4%	2039	36.7%
Grand Total		277	5.0%	5281	95.0%	5558	100.0%

Traditional Undergraduates by Gender & Race/Ethnicity  Column Labels								
	Female				Total N	Total %		
Row Labels	N	%	N	%				
American Indian/Alaskan Native	6	0.1%	3	0.1%	9	0.2%		
Asian	268	4.8%	189	3.4%	457	8.2%		
Black or African American	140	2.5%	95	1.7%	235	4.2%		
Hispanics of any race	928	16.7%	503	9.1%	1431	25.7%		
Nonresident Alien	67	1.2%	45	0.8%	112	2.0%		
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	27	0.5%	25	0.4%	52	0.9%		
Two or More Races	256	4.6%	165	3.0%	421	7.6%		
Unknown	82	1.5%	51	0.9%	133	2.4%		
White	1745	31.4%	963	17.3%	2708	48.7%		
Grand Total	3519	63.3%	2039	36.7%	5558	100.0%		

Traditional Undergraduates by School								
Row Labels	N	%						
Behavioral and Applied Sciences	761	13.7%						
Business and Management	859	15.5%						
Honors College	47	0.8%						
Liberal Arts and Sciences	2330	41.9%						
Music and the Arts	650	11.7%						
Nursing	354	6.4%						
Theology	249	4.5%						
Undeclared	308	5.5%						
Grand Total	5558	100.0%						

Traditional Undergraduates by Major								
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%			
Acting for the Stage & Screen	40	0.7%	Music	72	1.3%			
Allied Health B.A.	9	0.2%	Music and Worship	43	0.8%			
Allied Health B.S.	10	0.2%	Nursing	267	4.8%			
Applied Exercise Science	341	6.1%	Nursing Interest	1	0.0%			
Applied Health	164		Nursing - Not Admitted	2	0.0%			
Applied Health Interest	32	0.6%	Nursing - Pre-Admitted	84	1.5%			
Art	41	0.7%	Performance - Bassoon	1	0.0%			
Athletic Training	31	0.6%	Performance - Cello	5	0.1%			
Athletic Training Interest	5	0.1%	Performance - Clarinet	2	0.0%			
Biblical Studies	56	1.0%	Performance - Flute	2	0.0%			
Biochemistry	44	0.8%	Performance - French Horn	2	0.0%			
Biochemistry Interest	11	0.2%	Performance - Guitar	3	0.1%			
Biology	136	2.4%	Performance - Oboe	1	0.0%			
Biology Interest	43	0.8%	Performance - Organ	1	0.0%			
Business Management	403	7.3%	Performance - Percussion	4	0.1%			
Business: Accounting	114	2.1%	Performance - Piano	9	0.2%			
Business: Economics	34	0.6%	Performance - Saxophone	2	0.0%			
Business: Finance	53	1.0%	Performance - Trombone	3	0.1%			
Business: International Business	81	1.5%	Performance - Trumpet	3	0.1%			
Business: Marketing	150	2.7%	Performance - Viola	3	0.1%			
Chemistry	19	0.3%	Performance - Violin	5	0.1%			
Chemistry Interest	2	0.0%	Performance - Voice	20	0.4%			
Christian Ministries	73	1.3%	Philosophy	27	0.5%			
Cinematic Arts	58	1.0%	Physical Education	41	0.7%			
Cinematic Arts: Production	77	1.4%	Physics	29	0.5%			
Commercial Music	53	1.0%	Political Science	99	1.8%			
Communication Studies	323	5.8%	Pre-Engineering 2/2	21	0.4%			
Composition	10	0.2%	Pre-Engineering 3/2	9	0.2%			
Computer Information Systems	22	0.4%	Psychology	681	12.3%			
Computer Science	63	1.1%	Screenwriting	13	0.2%			
Economics	16	0.3%	Social Science	16	0.3%			
Economics with Concentration	8		Social Work	105	1.9%			
English	136	2.4%	Social Work Interest	42	0.8%			
Global Studies	70	1.3%	Sociology	139	2.5%			
Graphic Design	104		Spanish	21	0.4%			
History	56		Theater Arts	40	0.7%			
Honors Humanities - PTHWY II	47		Theology	47	0.8%			
Journalism 64 1.2			Undeclared	308	5.5%			
Liberal Studies	245		Visual Art	33	0.6%			
•		Youth Ministry	46	0.8%				
Mathematics	56	1.0%	Grand Total	5558	100.0%			

Traditional Undergraduates by State							
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%		
Alaska	9	0.2%	Missouri	8	0.1%		
Arkansas	3	0.1%	Montana	8	0.1%		
Arizona	94	1.7%	North Carolina	5	0.1%		
Armed Forces Europe	6	0.1%	North Dakota	3	0.1%		
Armed Forces Pacific	1	0.0%	Nebraska	2	0.0%		
California	4487	81.8%	New Hampshire	1	0.0%		
Colorado	123	2.2%	New Jersey	10	0.2%		
Connecticut	2	0.0%	New Mexico	6	0.1%		
Delaware	2	0.0%	Nevada	48	0.9%		
Florida	9	0.2%	New York	12	0.2%		
Georgia	6	0.1%	Ohio	6	0.1%		
Guam	1	0.0%	Oklahoma	5	0.1%		
Hawaii	76	1.4%	Oregon	118	2.2%		
Iowa	9	0.2%	Pennsylvania	15	0.3%		
Idaho	10	0.2%	Rhode Island	1	0.0%		
Illinois	57	1.0%	South Carolina	1	0.0%		
Indiana	12	0.2%	Tennessee	5	0.1%		
Kansas	10	0.2%	Texas	33	0.6%		
Kentucky	1	0.0%	Utah	4	0.1%		
Massachusetts	4	0.1%	Virginia	11	0.2%		
Maryland	3	0.1%	Washington	203	3.7%		
Maine	2	0.0%	Wisconsin	12	0.2%		
Michigan	14	0.3%	West Virginia	1	0.0%		
Minnesota	23	0.4%	Grand Total	5482	100.0%		

<sup>\*</sup> Total student numbers may differ from previous data due to students who live outside of the United States.

Traditional Undergraduates by Country							
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%		
Albania	1	0.0%	Japan	8	0.1%		
Brazil	1	0.0%	Republic of Korea	3	0.1%		
Bulgaria	1	0.0%	Russian Federation	1	0.0%		
Canada	5	0.1%	Singapore	1	0.0%		
China	2	0.0%	Taiwan	1	0.0%		
Costa Rica	1	0.0%	United Kingdom	2	0.0%		
Egypt	1	0.0%	Unknown	39	0.7%		
France	1	0.0%	United States	5482	98.6%		
Hong Kong	3	0.1%	Vietnam	3	0.1%		
Indonesia	2	0.0%	Grand Total	5558	100.0%		

Traditional Undergraduates by Religious Preference								
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%			
Anglican	8	0.1%	Independent	18	0.3%			
Assembly of God	160	2.9%	Interdenominational	18	0.3%			
Baptist	451	8.1%	Lutheran	112	2.0%			
Bible	34	0.6%	Mennonite	15	0.3%			
Bible Brethren	1	0.0%	Methodist	37	0.7%			
Brethren	6	0.1%	Missionary Church	18	0.3%			
Brethren in Christ	3	0.1%	Muslim	1	0.0%			
Buddhist	1	0.0%	Nazarene	57	1.0%			
Catholic	495	8.9%	Nondenominational	1193	21.5%			
Christian	1072	19.3%	None	54	1.0%			
Christian Disciples	8	0.1%	Open Bible Standard Churches	2	0.0%			
Christian Methodist Episcopal	2	0.0%	Pentecostal	103	1.9%			
Christian Missionary Alliance	34	0.6%	Presbyterian	266	4.8%			
Christian Science	1	0.0%	Protestant	46	0.8%			
Church of Christ	28	0.5%	Quaker	5	0.1%			
Church of God	26	0.5%	Reformed	40	0.7%			
Congregational	13	0.2%	Roman Catholic	79	1.4%			
Episcopal	12	0.2%	Salvation Army	1	0.0%			
Evangelical Covenant	45	0.8%	Seventh Day Adventist	27	0.5%			
Evangelical Free	144	2.6%	United Church of Christ	2	0.0%			
Evangelical Methodist	1	0.0%	United Methodist	13	0.2%			
Foursquare	118	2.1%	Unknown Denomination	13	0.2%			
Free Methodist	23	0.4%	Wesleyan	10	0.2%			
Friends	20	0.4%	Worldwide Church of God	1	0.0%			
Holiness	3	0.1%	No Response	718	12.9%			
Grand Total				5558	100.0%			